

STATE OF INDIANA

## OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 302 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, IGCS 5TH FLOOR INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

CURTIS T. HILL, JR. ATTORNEY GENERAL

August 14, 2018

Liberty Debt Relief LLC 333 City Blvd W, 17<sup>th</sup> Floor Orange, CA 92868

RE: Indiana Attorney General file number 18-09595; acknowledgement of filing of a Credit Services Organization surety bond under Indiana Code section 24-5-15-8

## Sir or Madam:

The Office of the Indiana Attorney General has received notice of the following bond under section 24-5-15-8 of the Indiana Credit Services Organizations Act:

Bond Number: 41396242

Principal: Liberty Debt Relief LLC

Surety: Platte River Insurance Company

Effective Date: May 10, 2018

If this bond is cancelled or otherwise becomes impaired, Liberty Debt Relief LLC must immediately cease operating within Indiana as a credit services organization and must immediately notify the Office of the Indiana Attorney General.

This letter serves only to acknowledge filing of the above-referenced surety bond, and does not constitute the Attorney General's approval of any material that may have been included with the surety bond filing, for example, contract exemplars related to the credit services organization's operation within Indiana.

Please reference the Indiana Attorney General file number provided above in any further correspondence with this Office regarding this matter.

Please reference the Indiana Attorney General file number provided above in any further correspondence with this Office regarding this matter.

Sincerely

Justin Hazlett

Section Chief of Consumer Litigation

p: 317.232.0167 | f: 317.233.4393

justin.hazlett@atg.in.gov

cc: Franqui Totten LLP